

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. DISTRICT AND
SESSIONS JUDGE, BENGALURU RURAL DISTRICT,
BENGALURU.**

SC.No.195/2024

CW.3 EXAMINED AS PW.2

WITNESS DULY SWORN ON 21-01-2026

Deposition of	Umesh G
Father's Name	Late Gururaj
Age	49 Years
Occupation	HC 138, Thavarekere Police Station
Residence	Byadarahalli

EXAMINATION-IN-CHIEF BY LEARNED PP:

I was working as HC at Byadarahalli Police Station from December 2015 to Jan 2020.

2. On 14-12-2016 at 09:30pm., PI received information about five persons standing by the side of Ullala Main Road by holding weapons like clubs, knife and chilli powder to commit dacoity. Accordingly, PI have secured panch witnesses CW.7 and 8 and called me, CW.2, 4 to 6

the Police staffs and formed a team of raid. We have conducted our personal search and then proceeded towards the spot. We found 5 persons holding clubs, knives etc., at that spot. After confirming about the same, we have surrounded and apprehended 3 persons out of 5. The other 2 persons have escaped from the spot. On enquiry, the accused revealed their names and address. I can identify the accused. They are A1 to A3 of this case. We have recovered two long knives, one rod, one club and chilli powder packet from A1 to A3. I can identify the same. Witness identified M.O. 1 to 5. PI also conducted a mahazar and took the signatures of panch witnesses. Copy of the Mahazar is marked Ex.P.1. PI took the accused No.1 to 3 along seized properties to the Police station and gave a report to the SHO.

CROSS-EXAMINATION BY ADVOCATE FOR ACCUSED:

3. I do not remember who had drove the jeep on that day. It is true to suggest that the articles like MO.1 to 5 are available in the market. It is false to suggest that A4

was not in the spot of incident. It is false to suggest that I have brought A4 from his house and filed this false case against him.

RE-EXAMINATION:Nil

(The deposition of the witness is typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

(Smt.B S Rekha)

Prl. District and Sessions Judge,
Bengaluru Rural District,
Bengaluru.