

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. DISTRICT AND  
SESSIONS JUDGE, BENGALURU RURAL DISTRICT,  
BENGALURU.**

**SC.No.195/2024**

**CW.9 EXAMINED AS PW.3**

**WITNESS DULY SWORN ON 25-05-2026**

Deposition of	Ravi Kumar
Father's Name	Muniraju
Age	51 Years
Occupation	Dy.S.P., STF, BMRDA, Benglauru
Residence	Bengaluru

**EXAMINATION-IN-CHIEF BY LEARNED PP:**

Since December 2015 till May 2017, I was working as PI at Byadarahalli Police Station.

2. On 15-12-2016, I received the present case file from CW.1 and verified the records. On the same day, I have recorded the statements of CW.7 and 8 Lakshmana and Kumar. I have deputed my staff to trace the absconded accused No.4 and 5. On 17-12-2016, I have

recorded the statements of CW.2 to 6-Krishnappa, Umesh, Manjunatha, Prabhakar and Viresh. Even after making thorough efforts, I could not trace the absconded accused No.4 and 5. Hence, by completing investigation, I have filed charge sheet against all the accused persons.

**CROSS-EXAMINATION BY SRI.MVM ADVOCATE FOR  
A4:**

3. It is false to suggest that I have concocted and created statements of CW.2 to 8.

**RE-EXAMINATION:Nil**

(The deposition of the witness is typed to my dictation in  
the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

(Smt.B.S. Rekha)  
Prl. District and Sessions Judge,  
Bengaluru Rural District,  
Bengaluru.